

nITEM NO.4 COURT NO.4 SECTION XVI

(Part-heard)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5163/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2006 in FMA No. 356/2002  
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

FOOD CORP.OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHIS KUMAR GANGULY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 04/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Mr. A. Sharan, learned Additional Solicitor General resumed arguments at  
10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.05 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Bhaskar Gupta, learned  
senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents made arguments upto 11.40  
a.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT

MASTER COURT MASTER